KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XIl of 1956)
(‘A++’ Grade, NAAC Accredited)
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Preliminary Electoral list for the election of President & Vice-President, Kurukshetra University
Sports Council for the session 2024-25

The Registrar, KUK

Dean, Academic Affairs, KUK
Dean, Students” Welfare, KUK
Dean of Colleges, KUK

=il A o

Two nominees of the Vice-Chancellor (at. Sr. No. 5 & 6 below) are:

5 Prof. Anil Gupta, Institute of Integrated & Honors Studies KUK
6. Dr. Kuldeep Singh., Dept. of Punjabi, KUK

7. Chief Warden (Male), KUK

8 Chief Warden ( Female), KUK

9. Controller of Examination-1, KUK

10. Finance Officer, KUK

13 Chairperson, Department of Physical Education, KUK

One Teacher of Physical Education Department, K.U.K. to be nominated by the
Vice-Chancellor, every year, by rotation, according to seniority.(at Sr. No. 12 below) is:

Nominee is
12. Dr. (Ms.) Naveen Bisla, Department of Physical Education

All regular University Coaches of Sports Department, K.U.K.

13.  Dr. Rajesh Sobti, Basket Ball Coach (Officiating as Director, Phy. Edu. & Sports)
14. Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Boxing Coach

PRINCIPALS/DIRECTORS (as per Clause 1 (i) of the Constitution)
(College Names have been alphabetically arranged)

15. Dr. Jagdish Gupta Arya College, Panipat

16. Dr. (Ms.) Anupma Arya Arya Girls College, Ambala Cantt.

17. Dr. Rishi Pal BAR Janta College, Kaul

18. Dr. R.P. Saini DAV (PG) College, Karnal

19. Dr. Subhash Chander DAV College, Pundri

20. Dr. (Ms.) Upasana Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalya, K.K.R.

21. Dr. (Ms.) Rakesh Sandhu Dr. Ganesh Das DAV College of Edu. (W), Karnal
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22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33,
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Dr. (Ms.) Richa Setia

Sh. Subhash Chander

Dr. Sushil Kumar

Dr. Mahender Singh Bagi
Dr. Narender Singh Siwach
Dr. (Ms.) Harvinder Kaur
Dr. Harinder Singh Kang
Dr. Ajay Kumar

Dr. Kushal Pal

Dr. S.K. Garg

Mrs. Chanchal Rani

Dr. Ashok Kumar

Dr. S.K. Goyal

Dr. (Ms.) Abha Bansal

Dr. Anupam Arora

Dr. Rajinder Singh

Dr. Parmod Kumar Sharma
Dr. (Ms.) Cheshta Kashyap
Dr. Rajesh Kumar Saini

Govt. (PG) College for (W), Sec-14, Panchkula
Govt. College for (W), Karnal

Govt. College, Bherian (Pehowa)

Govt. College, Gharaunda

Govt. College, Sec-1, Panchkula

Guru Nanak Girls College, YNR

Guru Nanak Khalsa College, YNR

IB (PG) College, Panipat

Indira Gandhi National College, Ladwa

JMIT, Radaur, YNR

Jyotiba Phule Govt. College, Radaur
Markanda National College, Shahbad

RKSD College, Kaithal

SA Jain College, Ambala City

SD (PG) College, Panipat

SD College, Ambala Cantt.

Shanti Devi College of Edu., Radaur

Shri Atmanand Jain 1.0.M&T, Ambala City
Shri Kapil Muni Govt. College for (W), Kalayat

LECTURERS/ASSO./ ASSTT. PROF. IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION (as per Clause 1 (k) of the Constitution)
(College Names have been alphabetically arranged)

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57s
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Dr. (Ms.) Sonia Malik
Dr. (Ms.) Sarita Chaudhary
Dr. (Ms.) Prem Lata
Dr. Jitender Kumar

Dr. Rajeev Rana

Dr. (Ms.) Anu Chauhan
Sh. Daljeet Singh

Dr. (Ms.) Sangeeta

Sh. Ramesh Singh

Dr. Rajbir

Dr. Dinesh

Dr. Balvinder Singh

Dr. Vijay Kumar

Dr. (Ms.) Meenakshi Gupta
Dr. Sanjay Vij

Dr. Rajesh Kumar

Mr. Divij

Dr. Kuldeep Singh

Dr. Satpal

Dr. (Ms.) Suman

Dr. Bhupinder Tanwar
Dr. (Ms.) Jaspreet Kaur
Dr. Mahender Singh

AKMV Shahabad (M)

Arya (G) College, Ambala Cantt.

CISKMV Pundri

DAV (PG) College, Karnal

DAV College, (Lahore) Ambala City
Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalya, K.K.R.
DBG Govt. College, Panipat

Govt. (PG) College for (W), Sec-14, Panchkula
Govt. College for (W), Karnal

Govt. College for Girls, Palwal, Kurukshetra
Gouvt. College, Bherian (Pehowa)

Govt. College, Chhachhrauli

Govt. College, Sec-1, Panchkula

Guru Nanak Girls College, YNR

Guru Nanak Khalsa College, YNR

IB (PG) College, Panipat

Institute of Teacher Training and Research, KUK
Indira Gandhi National College, Ladwa
Jyotiba Phule Govt. College, Radaur

KVA DAV College for (W) Karnal

Markanda National College, Shahabad
MDSD College, Ambala City

MLN College, Radaur
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64.
65.
66.
67.

Dr. Gurdeep Bhola

Dr. Surender Tanwer
Dr. (Ms.) Sushila Kumari
Dr. (Ms.) Daisy Rani

Pt

Returning Officer

RKSD College, Kaithal

SA Jain College, Ambala City

SD (PG) College, Panipat

SMMD Govt. Sanskrit Mahavidyalya, Panchkula

% 50{’,20/%’“

Presiding Officer
Secretary, KUSC
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